Rodeo: GILBERT DAY'S RODEO
Dates: NOVEMBER 22ND - 24TH, 2019

Event: BAREBACK

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Evan Betony 76
2 Wyatt Hancock 72
3 Tyrick Wilson 72
4 Patrick Liddell 0
5 Patrick Liddell 0

Event: TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Luke Jeffries 8.3
2 Kyle Lucas (L) 8.6
3 Andrew Martin 9
4 Seth Hall 9.2
5 Hunter Reaume 9.5
6 Justin Stegall 9.6
7 Homer Sanders 9.9
8 (I) Casey Green 10
9 Kalai Nobriga 10

10 Tristan Mahoney 10.5
11 Colton Guin 10.6
12 (1) Cooper Anderson 10.7
13 Weston Crane 10.8
14 Cole Fulton (P) 11.3
15 (1) Shane Guin 11.4
16 (1) Dale Davies 11.5
17 Dean Holyan 11.6
18 Monty James 11.6
19 Chance Barnes (P) 12.1
20 Logan Bird 12.1
21 Kaohu Haalilio 12.5
22 Justin Kibler 13

23 (I) Mike Enervold 13.2
24 (1) Paul Carmen 13.7
25 Malachi Pablo (P) 14.6
26 Nick Felix (P) 16

27 (1) Jackson Clark 18.2
28 (1) Joe Grant 18.5

29 (I) Cliff Wixson 20.1



Event:

30 Sherrick Sanborn

31 Ritner Browning (L)
32 (l) Samuel Openshaw
33 (I) Manerd Bird

34 (1) Brian O'Brien

35 (I) Canon Freeland
36 (1) Chuck Burt

37 (I) Conor Curbello

38 (I) Hunter Kelley

39 (I) Jeff Frizzell

40 (1) Jonathan Jacobs
41 (1) Leiuhiwai Kauhaihao
42 (1) Les Whiteside

43 (1) Mark Fisher

44 (1) Mike Tabeling

45 (1) Quintin Forte

46 (1) Ron Hirsch

47 (1) Shea Freeland

48 (1) Wade Silversmith (P)
49 (1) Willard Moody

50 Cody Shurtz

51 Derek Runyan

52 Joe DeWitt (P)

53 Talon Cooper

54 Tyler Montano

55 Zane Munoz

BARREL RACING

PLACE CONTESTANT

1 Lori Todd (P)
2 Stacey Padilla

3 & 4 Jessi Portenier (P)
3 & 4 Lakota Bird

5 & 6 Summer Hatch

5 & 6 Jaqueline Nichols

7 Kelly Robertson

8 Tara Seaton

9 Laura Carmen
10 Kassidy Dennison
11 Cabrina Vickers
12 Dallys Casillas
13 Cheyanne Tannery
14 Jaycie Cundall
15 Leigh Ann Billingsley

20.3
22.3
22.6
231
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE
16.60
16.61
16.72
16.72
16.74
16.74
16.75
16.80
16.81
16.86
16.91
16.93
16.94
16.96
17.00



16 Allison Hardt

17 Marana Morgan (L)
18 Tessa Lynch

19 Brandy Sanchez

20 Penney Hubbard (P)
21 Anna Goldman (L)
22 Jaden Usher

23 Shelley Spratt

24 Carrie Jankee

25 Baylee Johnston

26 Zale Delp

27 Cindy Woods

28 Leiuhiwai Kauhaihao

29 Samantha Jorgenson (P)

2D

1 Amanda Radford

2 Kristin Brashears

3 Scout Magill

4 Stacy Tucker

5 Cortney Morris

6 Makena Felix (P)

7 KL Spratt

8 Caylie Handgis

9 Shancee Howell
10 Willow Root
11 Shawnna Payntier (P)
12 Leisa Brug
13 Rhonda Dimmick
14 Lilly Nunn
15 Amanda Kredit
16 Reagen Warren
17 Kathy McFarlane
18 Paige Bruins
19 Jamie Mcintyre
20 Kellie Worthen
21 Hailee Dihel
22 Jo Lynn Kring
23 Ashley TenBrink
24 Jackie Crane
25 Shyanne Summerfield
26 Amanda Thorpe
27 Randi Evans (P)
28 Megan White (P)
29 Anna Jorgenson
30 Chelsea Davis
31 Julie Kaufman
32 Betsy Nunn

17.00
17.02
17.04
17.07
17.10
17.16
17.18
17.19
17.21
17.25
17.25
17.28
17.29
17.29

17.32
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.40
17.41
17.44
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.48
17.49
17.50
17.52
17.53
17.56
17.59
17.68
17.69
17.71
17.71
17.72
17.74
17.76
17.78
17.79
17.82
17.82
17.86
17.92
18.00
18.00



33 Lily Householder
34 Katie Gheen

35 Kyleigh Dewitt

36 Margie Ward

37 Jamie Lynne Hagen
38 Ciarra Arzaga (P)
39 Maya Badilla

40 Michelle Lemley
41 Hanna Rose Canteloupe
42 Kilihea Mockchew
43 Renee Freeland

44 Angelina Pavicevic
45 Ashley Henry

46 Savannah Lindau (L)
47 Carla Jacobs

48 Hannah Tanguag (L)
49 Nancy Criss

50 Riley Gilbert (L)
51 Chelsey Raney

52 Tarryn Lee

53 Cheyenne Lindsey
54 AdiJo Martin (L)
55 Ashley Haller

56 Sydney Jacob

57 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan
58 Faith Furrow

59 Dedra Warwick (L)
60 Faith Holyan (P)
61 Georgia Diez

62 Brynlee Lindsey

63 Allison Resor

64 Sofia Borowski

65 Jannon Hale (P)
66 Justine Doka

67 Bayli Bell

68 Jennifer Herzog (L)
69 Casey Wagner

70 Eileen Geraghty
71 Courtney Wood

72 Paula Bausch

73 Mary Moe

74 Shea Nahrgang
75 Savannah Joe

76 Preslie Wixson

77 Devyn Dennison
78 Mary Jo Carlson

79 Taylor Overson

18.02
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.07
18.30
18.44
18.76
18.79
18.82
18.89
18.93
19.01
19.14
19.27
19.33
19.71
20.53
20.78
21.47
21.58
21.62
21.68
21.75
21.90
2191
21.93
21.96
22.01
22.14
22.21
22.22
22.33
22.40
22.49
22.52
22.53
22.63
22.66
22.66
22.71
22.74
22.74
22.76
22.79
22.86
22.87



Event:

80 Dallas Bauer
81 Cassie Dewitt
82 Cy Brashears
83 Payton Lyon
84 Karli Scelzi

85 Crystal Magoffin
86 Terye Penrod
87 Staci White
88 Fallon Doka
89 Penny Conway
90 Debbie Carter
91 Wendi Kelly
92 Belle Lockhart

BREAKAWAY

PLACE CONTESTANT

1 Kayse Mahoney
2 Macy Fuller (P)

3 & 4 Shancee Howell
3 & 4 Yolanda Nez (P)

5 Sierra Spratt

6/7/8 Lakota Bird

6/7/8 Danielle Lowman
6/7/8 Hope Luttrell
6/7/8 Kimmer Severance

10 Baylee Johnston
11 Samantha Jorgenson (P)
12 Taylor Allen

13 Kaycee Werdel (P)
14 Morgan Busby (P)
15 Sherina Singer

16 Jaden Usher

17 Danya Weir

18 Chantel Tsinigine
19 Alexis Doutre

20 Becky Mahoney
21 Kayla Wilson

22 Elisa Rose

23 Kylie McLean

24 Jessi Burdett

25 Brynlee Lindsey
26 Anna Jorgenson
27 Rayna Billingsley
28 Shelby Ross

22.93
23.02
23.05
23.42
23.67
23.99
24.06
25.94
27.35
28.96
37.48
39.48
NT




29 Willow Root

30 Randi Evans (P)

31 Shaelene Singer

32 Leiuhiwai Kauhaihao
33 Hailey Schafer

34 Kelsey Jeffries

35 Carol Bachmann

36 Faith Holyan (P)

37 Sophia Vaughan

38 Sierra Jo Keith

39 Halle Householder
40 Lily Householder
41 Leigh Ann Billingsley
42 Cheyanne Tannery
43 Shelby Alfred

44 Kellie Worthen

45 AdiJo Martin (L)

46 Jareth Hale (P)

47 Taniah Nez (P)

48 Kelsey Pepion (P)
49 Nicole Baggarley
50 Tara Seaton

51 Taylor Overson

52 Hayley Dalton-Estes
53 Crystal Magoffin

54 Taylor Kent

55 Heidi Jo Winkle

56 Kassidy Dennison (L)
57 Annabelle Hampton
58 Jennifer Pollock (L)
59 Jessi Portenier (L)
60 Naiya Guin

61 Soria Borowski

62 McKenzie Frizzell
63 Kristin True

64 Kaylee Billingsley
65 Kasey Eaves (P)

66 Devyn Dennison

67 Megan Gunter (P)
68 Katie Gheen

69 Cheri Tom (L)

70 Jolee Lautaret-Jordan
71 Kilihea Mockchew
72 Makena Felix (P)
73 Janen Hale (P)

74 Lynn Smith

75 Justine Doka

3.7
3.8
11.7
11.9
12.1
12.3
12.3
12.5
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



Event:

76 Tanna Webster
77 KL Spratt

78 Andrea Miranda
79 Fallon Doka

SADDLE BRONC

PLACE CONTESTANT

1 Zane Munoz
2 Jay Joaquin

3 & 4 Jay Joaquin
3 & 4 Zane Munoz

Event:

5 Chance West
6 John Birkholz (P)
6 John Birkholz (P)
8 Chance West
9 Cory Byrd (P)
10 John Birkholz (P)
11 Cory Byrd (P)
12 Stuart Wright
13 Kai Rockhill (P)
14 Sid Skiver
15 Sid Skiver
16 Cory Byrd (P)
17 Casey Wood
18 TY SMITH

STEER WRESTLING

PLACE CONTESTANT

1 Cody Cabral (P)
2 Mclane Arballo
3 Cody Cabral (P)

4/5/6 Trey Nahrgang
4/5/6 Grady Gray
4/5/6 Jackson Clark
4/5/6 Wyatt Jurney

8 Tyke Kipp

9 Payson Smith
10 Wyatt Lindsay
11 Clem Zievert
12 Wyatt Lindsay
13 Dean Mcintyre

NT
NT
NT
NT

SCORE

SCORE
4.4
4.6
4.8
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.1
5.2
6.1
6.1
6.6
7.3



14 Derek Worthen 9.7

Event:

15 Wyatt Smith 13.6
16 Sherrick Sanborn 13.9
17 Cimarron Thompson (P) 17.7
18 Trey Nahrgang NT
19 Jackson Clark NT
20 Payson Smith NT
21 Jace Bleil NT
22 Wyatt Smith NT
23 Julius Figueroa (P) NT
24 Cimarron Thompson (P) NT
25 Wyatt Jurney NT
26 Tyke Kipp NT
27 Julius Figueroa (P) NT
28 Grady Gray NT
29 Clem Zievert NT
30 Derek Worthen NT
31 Jeff Frizzell NT
32 Mclane Arballo NT

OPEN TEAM ROPING

PLACE HEADER

1 Travis Whitlow

2 Edward Hawley

3 Pedro Egurrola

4 Pedro Egurrola

5 (I) Edward Hawley

6 Paul Brashears

7 Colin Begay (L)

8 (I) John Henry Gaona

9 (I) Shea Freeland
10 (I) Mike Enervold
11 Lane Stock
12 (I) Mike Enervold
13 (1) Nicole Baggarley
14 (1) Bob Pimentel
15 (1) AJ Lutz
16 (1) Michael Calmelat
17 (1) Armando Flores
18 (I) Brelan Fox
19 (1) Terry Doka (P)
20 (1) Casey Lincoln
21 (1) Sophia Vaughan
22 (I) Lane Stock

HEELER
Nano Garza (P)
Ty Romo

Li'l Michael Calmelat

Trevor Nowlin
Danielle Lowman
Tom Bill Johnson
Denton Begay (L)
Trey Nowlin
Junior Zambrano
Casey Green

TJ Brown

William Benally
Cody Henderson
Kyle McCabe
Salvador Flores
Ernesto Badilla
Dustin Willis
Trevor Nowlin
Chance Barnes (P)
Hunter Jorgenson
Bobby Baughan
Chance Shurtz




23 Ryan Alexander

24 Rusty Helgerson

25 Dawson Lackey

26 Clint Harry

27 (1) Pedro Egurrola
28 (1) Rusty Helgerson
29 Danielle Lowman
30 Tim Baker (P)

31 (l) Braydon Boyd (P)
32 (1) Nicole Baggarley
33 Edward Hawley

34 Dawson Lackey

35 Joseph Parsons

36 Seth Hall

37 (I) Steven Gaona
38 (I) Hudd Gutierrez
39 (I) Kylie McLean

40 (1) Monty James

41 (1) Justine Doka

42 (1) AJ Lutz

43 (I) Brandon Cooper
44 (I) Brelan Fox

45 (1) Brice Baggarley
46 (I) Brice Baggarley
47 (1) Caleb Roden

48 (I) Casey Green

49 (I) Casey Lincoln

50 (I) Clay Elkington
51 (I) Dawson Lackey
52 (I) Hudd Gutierrez
53 (1) Josh Buckner

54 () Kalai Nobriga

55 () Kalai Nobriga

56 (I) Koty Kamm

57 (1) Landon Ellis

58 (I) Landon Ellis

59 (I) Megan Gunter
60 (I) Megan Gunter
61 (I) Monty James
62 (l) Porter Bryant (P)
63 () Ritner Browning (L)
64 (l) Ryan Alexander
65 (I) Shea Freeland
66 (l) Tanner Bryson
67 (1) Trevor Nowlin
68 (I) Trevor Waters (L)
69 (I) William Benally

Levi Gallego
Tanner Bryson
Junior Zambrano
Dwight Sells (P)
Jaden Usher
Heath Helgerson
CAMERON TSINIGINI
Tye Reddell
Johnny Seaton
Salvador Flores
Myle John (P)
Victor Aros
Dillon Foster
Cesar de la Cruz
Chance Shurtz
Bo Pearce

Chase Massengil (NM)

Kyon Cluff

Terry Doka (P)
Dillon Foster
Kyle Dodd
Tanner Bryson
Cody Henderson
Justin Rockhill
Dylan Davis

Kyle McCabe
Dylan Davis
Payson Smith
Kyon Cluff
Armando Flores
Ty Warbington
Cody Cabral
John Phillips
Dustin Willis

Ty Warbington
Bobby Vaughn
John Phillips
Cody Cabral
Clay Elkington
Rusty Helgerson
Adi Jo Martin (L)
Bo Pearce

Bruce Reidhead
Heath Helgerson
Trey Nowlin
Danielle Lowman
Shane Guin

10.7
10.8
11.0
11.1
12.3
12.4
12.5
13.7
13.8
143
153
15.6
15.7
17.0
17.8
18.3
18.7
22.2
22.3
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT



70 Austin Crist (P)
71 Braydon Boyd (P)
72 Britten Shirley (L)
73 Britten Shirley (L)
74 Clay Elkington

75 Colin Begay (L)
76 Craig Harrison

77 Dwight Sells

78 John Henry Gaona
79 John Henry Gaona

Tye Reddell
Casey Green
Shawn Shirley (L)
Denton Begay (L)
Victor Aros
Shawn Shirley (L)
Wyatt Ferreira
Ty Romo

Trevor Nowlin
Steven Gaona

80 Joseph Parsons Levi Gallego
81 Lane Stock Bruce Reidhead
82 Malachi Pablo (P) Nick Felix (P)

83 Michael Calmelat
84 Michael Calmelat
85 Nate Singletary
86 Nate Singletary
87 Paul Brashears
88 Rusty Helgerson
89 Ryan Alexander
90 Seth Hall

91 Sophia Vaughn
92 Tanner Baldwin
93 Tanner Baldwin
94 Tanner Bryson
95 Tim Baker (P)

96 Travis Whitlow
97 Travis Winters
98 Trevor Waters (L)

Li'l Michael Calmelat
TJ Brown

Kyle McCabe

Tom Bill Johnson
Clay Elkington

Kyle McCabe

Bruce Reidhead
Rylie Wilson (P)
Elisa Rose

Nano Garza (P)
Steven Gaona

Tyler Getzwiller
Austin Crist (P)
Tyler Getzwiller

Bo Pearce
CAMERON TSINIGINI

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Event: BULL RIDING
PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 PAUL CARRELAS 80
2 Brett Custer 77
3 Hunter Kelly 75

4 Zack Hellman (L)

5 Wyatt Austin

6 Dawson Stutting

7 lsaiah Ortiz

8 Armando Rodriguez

9 Brandon Mccassie
10 Brandon McCassie
11 Dugan Black
12 Colton Zavesky

O OO O O o o o o



13 Justin Johnson (L)
14 Zack Hellman (L)
15 Hunter Kelly

16 Wyatt Austin

17 PAUL CARRELAS

O O O o o



